
Government of Jammu and Kashmir 
PHE, I&FC Department 

Civil Secretariat, Srinagar 
••*•* 

NOTIFICATION 
Srinagar, '7 sf'- October, 2019. 

SRO 1-~.f .- In exercise of the powers conferred by provisio to Article 

of the Constitution of India, the Governor Is pleased to direct that the cadre of 

{Jammu and Kashmir (Subordinate/Non-Gazetted) Service of Public Health 

:t.re:rinQ/ Irrigation and Flood Control Department} for the Union Territory of 
shall comprise the posts as Indicated in Schedule-! to this notification, 

I"J.Ciea any modifications as may be necessary. 

This shall come Into force with Immediate effect. 

By order of the Governor. 
(AJeet Kumar sa u), lAS 

commissioner/Secretary to Government, 
PHE, I&FC Department 

'c.PHE/Hyd/G/193/2019 

~to the: 

1. All Financial Commissioners. 
2. All Principal Secretaries. 

Dated: ~ -10-2019 

3. Pnncipal Secretary to Hon'ble Governor. 
4. Principal Accountant General, J&K. d kh. 
5. Divisional commissioner, Kashmir/Jammu/ La a 
6. All Commissioner/Secretaries to Government 
7 

. to Government. . All Admintstratlve Secretanes f LaW Justice & Parliamentary 
8. Secretary to Government, Department 0 

' 

Affairs. 
9, Special Secretary to Chief secretarv: ;t.rr of Ladakh. 
lO.AII HOD's of UT of Jammu & Kashmir & Museums. 
11. Director Archives, Archeology 



r-

Schcdulc-1 to SRO for UT Lndakh 

!It '\•mt or thr Post ~UOibfr Of (lOll Pny band/scale or the 
I 

Cadre 
post with Gradt pay (liT/Da~blonaUDbtrltt) - Assistant Accounts Officer 6 L 7/44900- 142400 I 

Statistical Officer 
UT 

' 2 L 7/44900-142400 • 
) Section Officer 2 L 7/44900-142400 
l Jr. Engineer ( civii/Mech.) 61 L6/35400-1 12400 Divisional 

l , Jr. Enginl.!l!r(Elcctrical) I L6/3 5400-112400 
• Sr. Stenographer I L 7/44900-142400 
. Jr. Stl!nogrnpher I L4/25500-811 00 
I Accountant 2 L6/35600-112800 
I Head Draftsman 7 L6/35900-113500 Divisional 

Sr Draftsman 2 L-t/25500-811 00 
II SrDrnftsman (CiviVMech,) 45 L4125500-811 00 
. Head Assistant 7 L6/35400-112400 
) Statistical t1ssistant 2 L6/35400-112400 
l Sr. Assistant 20 LS/29200-92300 
' Pal\\itri 8 L4/25500-811 00 
• Dri\a 12 L4/25500-811 00 
. Cha!Tuar I L6/35400-112400 I 
' Cleaner 10 Ll/14800-47100 
; Foreman 4 L4/25500-81100 
• Rolh:r Operator I L4/25500-811 00 -
3 Electrician 3 L6/35400-112400 
- Work SuEervisor 49 L6/35400-112400 --
:a Shaw a) Ooer a tor I L4/25500-81 I 00 
"I J r. Assistant 49 L4/25500-811 00 District 
'\ Receptionist 2 L4/25500-811 00 
' Fitter L6/35400-ll2400 4 

,.! Store Munshi 2 L2/19900-63200 
3 Pump Operator 2 L4/25500-81100 

i ';) Khansama Cook 3 L2/ 19900-63200 :-
•• Black Smith 2 L2/l5900-50400 , ..... ., 

lin~:man L-2/19900-63200 t ...:.· 26 
100 L 1114800-47100 

• 
· Assbtant Lineman/Assistant \\ ~nn~:n 

L4125500-811 00 l) w ...__ :ucr Khalasi/Khalasi 17 
LJ n 4S00-47JOO \~ ;;_Helper 214 
[.1 /14800-471 00 ' 

Ordcrlv/\'hnwk idnr 72 - \ 

.__. L . 



\ 

,.... Mechanic 8 L6/35400-112400 ll 
1-" 
l' Senior F•ttcr I L6/35400-112400 

' Tabulator cum Opcrntor I L4/25500-8 11 00 
)l Bearer 2 Ll /14800-47100 
,. Carpenter I LJ /14800-4 7100 
u 1 Mali I Ll/14800-471 00 
c Gardner 1 L 1/14800-47100 District 
l) Painter I Ll/14800-471 00 
" ' Plumber 4 L4 /25500-81100 
l5 \\'orks Wutcht:riCoolid Motc 20 L 1/14800-47100 
-e SwC\!per l Ll /14800-47100 
r Pump Dri\ er/opcrator 4 Ll /14800-47100 I 

Total 786 l\ 

'l\' ~ 
(Aject Kumar Sahu) lAS 

Comnuss10ncr/ Secrctary to Oovemment 
PHE/ l&FC Department. 
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